	14-1999
FORM PTO-1595 29/1/18 PECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
101/199	4 70000
	170296 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel P. Kiniry Francis E. Mahoney	Name: Tubbs Snowshoe Company , LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	D E
3. Nature of conveyance:	52 River Rd.
☑ Assignment	Street Address: (PO Box 207)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stowe State: VT ZIP: 05672
Other	City:State:ZIF
Execution Date: July 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0/12/1999 AMDHAMME 00000089 29111896 02 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 및 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ross, Ross & Flavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	x⊡k Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 Maple St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: SpringfieldState: MA ZIP: 01103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Chester E. Flavin	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Tomb
Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

We, DANIEL P. KINIRY, Upper Hollow Road, PO Box 504, Stowe VT 05672 and FRANCIS E. MAHONEY, 53B Appletree Dr., Goffstown NH 03045

, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby:

SELL, assign and transfer and set over unto TUBBS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware,

, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the following: the improvements invented by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified on the books of CHESTER E. FLAVIN, Registration No. 22,655, Patent Attorney doing business as Ross, Ross & Flavin at 120 Maple Street, Springfield MA 01103, as Docket P2371 and titled

DESIGN FOR MOLDED SNOWSHOE

executed by <u>us</u> on July 29, 1999 , said application for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, extensions, and reissues thereof,

AGREE that, when requested, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the ASSIGNEE, we will, for the United States of America and all other countries, execute necessary papers for other appropriate applications for Letters Patent on said improvements as recited in the above identified application for Letters Patent and for vesting the title to said improvements in said ASSIGNEE, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America and all foreign countries.

- 1 -

P2371

AUTHORIZE insertion hereof of the serial number ____ and filing date as of the aforesaid application, when same is received from the Commissioner of Patents, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions and improvements to said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment; and CONVENANT with and warrant to said ASSIGNEE that have not granted or made to or with others any assignment, grant, mortgage, lien, incumbrance license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed and in conflict herewith and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed, sealed, and delivered this 29^{-24} of <u>Συίμ</u>, 1999 Francis E. Mahoney of VERMONT SS State County of Limoille Before me personally appeared the above-named, DANIEL P. KINIRY and FRANCIS E. MAHONEY to me known to be the persons described and and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the

same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument, on the day and

My commission expires 2/10/03 Man Bettily
Notary Public (Seal)

year aforesaid.